# P \$40.00 1125

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oliver Hurst-Hiller	10/13/2005
Srinivasa V. Thirumalai-Anandanpillai	10/12/2005
Neel I. Murarka	10/13/2005
Marek L. Gorecki	10/10/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11250744

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Himanshu S. Amin Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS313853.01/MSFTP1109US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Himanshu S. Amin

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0774

500058815

Total Attachments: 3 source=1109ass#page1.tif source=1109ass#page2.tif source=1109ass#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0775

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, OLIVER HURST-HILLER, SRINIVAS	A V. THIRUMALAI-ANANDANPII I AI		
NEEL I. MURARKA, and MAREK L. GORECKI ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter			
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SEARCH			
RESULTS INJECTED INTO CLIENT APPLICATIONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
**************************************	d PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
	h Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,		
	r number 27195, to insert here in		
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/250}{1}$			
	imber and filing date, when known;		
is filed concurrently herewith;	given U.S. Serial No;		
•	Composition on balant of the If and		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the			
(and all other applications and patents derived the	_		
applications, in and for the United States, its territo	ories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consideration,	•		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS is			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instru	uments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (a	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLI	CATION DERIVATIVES).		
	$\sim$ (11.()		
10/13/05	Vidated		
DATE	/ER HURST-HILLER		
•	$\wedge$ $\wedge$		
DATE	NYASA V. THIRUMALA/-ANAND/ANPILLAI		
16/12/05			
DATE / NEE	LI. MURARYA		
•			
DATE			
DATE MAR	REK L. GORECKI		

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0776

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, OLIVER HURST-HILLE	R, SRINIVASA V. THIRUMALAI-ANANDANPILLAI,
NEEL I. MURARKA, and MAREK L. GORE	CKI ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claime	d in a patent application entitled "SEARCH
RESULTS INJECTED INTO CLIENT APPLIC	CATIONS" ("APPLICATION") which
	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	d request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	P, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
	vith customer number 27195, to insert here in
	al No. 11/250,744 , filed 10/14/2005
	J.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
	and was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently	
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"	), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and in	terest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United State	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the A	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	:RIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to exec	ute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APP	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derive	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)
DATE	OLIVER HURST-HILLER
oct 12/05	and it is all
	The action
DATE	SRINIVASA V. THIRUMALAI-ANANDANPILLAI
DATE	
DATE	NEEL I. MURARKA
DATE	MAREK L. GORECKI
	white doise

PATENT REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0777

MS Docket No. MS313853.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1109US)

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, OLIVER HURST-HILLER, SRIP	NIVASA V. THIRUMALAI-ANANDANPILLAI,
NEEL I. MURARKA, and MAREK L. GORECKI ("A	SSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a	patent application entitled "SEARCH
RESULTS INJECTED INTO CLIENT APPLICATION	NS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and requ	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	0 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	stomer number 27195, to insert here in
	11/250,744 , filed 10/14/2005
	rial Number and filing date, when known;
<u> </u>	I was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewi	
•	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	<del>-</del>
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	,
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, in and for the United States, its	_
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	territories, and an ioreign countries
•••	ntion the require of which is bounty
•	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	• • •
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	••
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	• •
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
·	
DATE	OUNTED HUNCE AND ED
DATE	OLIVER HURST-HILLER
DATE	SRINIVASA V. THIRUMALAI-ANANDANPILLAI
DATE	SKINIVASA V. IHIKUMALAI-ANANDANPILDAI
DATE	AIFFL & AMIDADIZA
DATE	NEEL J. MURARKA
10/10/05	Allen A loin A
DATE	MAREK L. GORECKI
MFT 5 1 Rei	CHANCILL CONCUM

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 11/04/2005 REEL: 016732 FRAME: 0778**